
Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLD 20
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Aeschbach Jessica 95 Laufen LG Derendingen 1:02:05 -- 4:44 1 1.

2. Schneider Ramona 93 Langenthal Laufgruppe Solothurn 1:08:56 +6:51 5:15 90 3.

3. Fürst Claudia 81 Flumenthal Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:17:00 +14:55 5:52 33 7.

4. Novotná Jaroslava 78 Flumenthal LG Matzendorf 1:17:10 +15:05 5:53 79 8.

5. Neiger Zita 94 Zürich 1:19:36 +17:31 6:04 134 10.

6. Kündig Livia 03 Brügg 1:31:59 +29:54 7:01 58 11.

7. Fritschi Melissa 93 Unterkulm Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:32:55 +30:50 7:05 31 12.

8. Wacker Martina Yvette 86 Aarburg 1:34:40 +32:35 7:13 113 13.

9. Riedweg Carole 94 Wiedlisbach 1:35:17 +33:12 7:16 83 14.

10. Balmer Katrin 98 Rekingen AG Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:55:33 +53:28 8:49 11 17.

KM5
11. Sprenger Daniela 78 Häfelfingen 54 26:30 +4:42 5:17 96 20.

DNS
Brazerol Jennifer 95 Zürich 18

Loosli Angela 02 Aarwangen 64
#13 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:53
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLD 50
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Biedermann Monica 67 Birr-Lupfig Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:08:43 -- 5:14 14 2.

2. Merk Nelly 58 Oetwil am see 1:11:43 +3:00 5:28 69 4.

3. Balmer Marianne 60 Davos Platz Track Club 1:15:59 +7:16 5:47 151 5.

4. Heckendorn Renate 69 Bürglen TG Run Fit Thurgau 1:16:39 +7:56 5:51 39 6.

5. Maurer Barbara 67 Spiez Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:19:14 +10:31 6:02 143 9.

6. Fleury Sonia 71 Basel 1:38:28 +29:45 7:30 131 15.

7. Müller Trix-Beatrice 73 Herzogenbuchsee 1:54:05 +45:22 8:42 74 16.

8. Winkler Egolf Barbara 64 Meilen WSG Schwyz 1:59:47 +51:04 9:08 117 18.

9. Stadler Eufemia 56 Zürich 2:01:40 +52:57 9:17 136 19.

KM5
10. Gyr Ursula 74 Buochs 31:02 +6:20 6:12 142 21.

DNS
Kreienbühl Anna 54 Rüti ZH Waffenlaufverein Sc... 55

#11 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:54
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLM 20
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Böni Florian 98 Rothenhausen 52:47 -- 4:01 2 3.

2. Jenni Maurice 98 Rumisberg Skiclub Pilatusflugze... 58:22 +5:35 4:27 155 10.

3. Wüthrich Simon 95 Schwarzenburg LSV Uetendorf 1:05:03 +12:16 4:57 119 23.

4. Gfeller Mario 96 Sumiswald LV95 Burgdorf 1:10:08 +17:21 5:21 156 35.

5. Stuber David 03 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp 1:10:44 +17:57 5:23 100 37.

6. Widmer Xaver 99 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 1:12:05 +19:18 5:30 150 42.

7. Dupuis Andrea 02 Romanel-s-Lausanne ER PM 19-1, CP3 1:12:50 +20:03 5:33 1250 45.

8. Zwahlen Daniel 02 Birr-Lupfig Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:14:31 +21:44 5:41 123 53.

9. Battaino Bruno 04 Le Grand-Saconnex 1:14:43 +21:56 5:42 125 54.

10. Schläpfer Sean 97 Dietikon 1:15:24 +22:37 5:45 88 56.

11. Reber Janic 98 Winterthur 1:16:19 +23:32 5:49 82 59.

12. Mäder Nils 03 Wettswil 1:16:23 +23:36 5:49 67 60.

13. Eckert Simon Janne 03 Matzendorf 1:16:58 +24:11 5:52 22 64.

14. Rabenseifner Théo 04 St-Prex ERPM19-1cp3 1:18:24 +25:37 5:59 1251 70.

15. Lerch Florian 97 Küsnacht 1:20:50 +28:03 6:10 132 77.

16. Wetter David 03 Bütschwil 1:36:55 +44:08 7:23 138 107.

17. De Joffrey Thomas 00 Clarens 1:40:16 +47:29 7:39 128 110.

18. Chapalay Edwin 96 Regensdorf WLG Freiamt 1:55:32 +1:02:45 8:49 158 122.
#18 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:54
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLM 30
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Jörg Marcel 89 Huttwil Team Velostudio Su... 53:48 -- 4:06 49 4.

2. Küng Markus 88 Niederurnen TV Niederurnen 55:17 +1:29 4:13 152 5.

3. Storchenegger Daniel 86 Altishausen FC Kemmental 57:37 +3:49 4:23 99 9.

4. Zehnder Fabian 92 Weinfelden Run Fit Thurgau 1:04:10 +10:22 4:53 120 19.

5. Ringger Jonathan 88 Wiedlisbach Team Wiedlisbach/... 1:04:22 +10:34 4:54 5 20.

6. Niederhauser Jason 89 Aarwangen Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:04:31 +10:43 4:55 77 21.

7. Ueltschi Joel 94 Bottighofen 1:04:54 +11:06 4:57 107 22.

8. Lanz Michael 86 Attiswil TV Attiswil 1:08:01 +14:13 5:11 139 32.

9. Stern Raffael 93 Wiedlisbach 1:11:11 +17:23 5:26 98 39.

10. Eidner Christian 85 Ursenbach Waffenlauf-Verein S... 1:12:00 +18:12 5:29 24 41.

11. Marti Samuel 86 Biberstein 1:12:15 +18:27 5:30 68 44.

12. Hüppin Lukas-Fritz 92 Wangen SZ AV Luzern 1:13:34 +19:46 5:36 45 48.

13. Rota Andrea Roberto 90 Winterthur 1:14:20 +20:32 5:40 85 50.

14. Ringger Alex 86 Buhwil TG 1:16:11 +22:23 5:48 6 58.

15. Hnilicka Patrick 89 Zürich 1:16:24 +22:36 5:49 358 61.

16. Jakob Matthias 90 Matzendorf 1:17:11 +23:23 5:53 48 65.

17. Siegfried Peter 87 Matzendorf LG Matzendorf 1:17:11 +23:23 5:53 157 66.

18. Heitzmann Pascal 93 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 1:17:35 +23:47 5:55 40 68.

19. Neiger Lukas 85 Zürich 1:19:29 +25:41 6:04 159 72.

20. Hug Christian 91 Subigen SFwV NWS 1:24:15 +30:27 6:25 145 86.

21. Hörnlimann Jonas 93 Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi run... 1:24:15 +30:27 6:25 42 87.

22. Reber André 86 Aarburg 1:34:41 +40:53 7:13 81 106.

23. Wenger Michael 91 Wiedlisbach 1:42:36 +48:48 7:49 116 113.

DNS
Gaitan Diego 85 Schwarzenbach SG 34

Schärer Micha 89 Fulenbach 87
#25 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:54
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLM 40
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Bütikofer Philipp 82 Kernenried smrun 51:53 -- 3:57 148 1.

2. De Martin Marco 79 Frauenfeld 55:35 +3:42 4:14 3 6.

3. Leuenberger Pascal 79 Thunstetten 57:20 +5:27 4:22 62 8.

4. Welna Serge 79 Bonau Run Fit Thurgau 59:40 +7:47 4:33 115 11.

5. Brunner Christoph 77 Niederlenz WLG Freiamt 1:01:15 +9:22 4:40 153 14.

6. Studer David 78 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:07:44 +15:51 5:10 101 27.

7. Stutz Urs 80 Berg TG 1:07:53 +16:00 5:10 102 28.

8. Senti Hannes 83 Nottwil Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:10:45 +18:52 5:24 93 38.

9. Lanz David 80 Feldbrunnen-St. Nikla... 1:11:36 +19:43 5:27 61 40.

10. Vögele Simon 78 Baldingen Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:12:09 +20:16 5:30 141 43.

11. Klopfenstein Marco 81 Thun Sportfreunde Thun 1:19:17 +27:24 6:03 54 71.

12. Wartmann Jörg 84 Schwellbrunn 1:20:22 +28:29 6:08 114 75.

13. Amacher Daniel 82 Attiswil LG Niederbipp 1:24:30 +32:37 6:26 8 88.

14. Geiser Martin 79 Niederteufen Ehem. & Freunde Inf 1:26:20 +34:27 6:35 36 92.

DNS
Hubler Roland 82 Wiedlisbach FC Wiedlisbach 43

Valente Carlos 77 Sirnach FC Wängi 109
#16 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:55
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLM 50
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Bruggmann Stefan 72 Münchwilen TG OL Regio Wil 52:30 -- 4:00 19 2.

2. Bader Peter 69 Islikon 57:17 +4:47 4:22 10 7.

3. Döbeli Dominik 72 Zuchwil WLG Freiamt 1:00:53 +8:23 4:38 21 12.

4. Gast Fritz 71 Rothrist Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:01:05 +8:35 4:39 35 13.

5. Küstner Oliver 69 Oberursel Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:01:47 +9:17 4:42 60 15.

6. Buch Christian 73 Täuffelen WSG Schwyz 1:02:31 +10:01 4:46 20 16.

7. Olbrecht Willi 72 CH-Zuchwil 1:05:32 +13:02 5:00 80 24.

8. Haas Erwin 67 Langenthal WLG Freiamt 1:07:55 +15:25 5:11 149 29.

9. Hungerbühler Marc 74 Hemishofen Run Fit TG 1:08:00 +15:30 5:11 44 31.

10. Zehnder Leo 69 Lostorf 1:08:04 +15:34 5:11 121 33.

11. Weber Heiner 69 Basel 1:08:27 +15:57 5:13 154 34.

12. Trauffer Martin 67 Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer 1:10:26 +17:56 5:22 105 36.

13. Hafen Andreas 72 Oberglatt ZH TV Oberglatt / smrun 1:13:34 +21:04 5:36 160 47.

14. Morgan Markus 71 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:14:22 +21:52 5:40 72 51.

15. Scheidegger Jörg 66 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:14:56 +22:26 5:43 140 55.

16. Röthlisberger Alain Patric 67 Herrliberg The Röthlisbergers 1:15:38 +23:08 5:46 144 57.

17. Kurth Urs 68 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:16:45 +24:15 5:51 59 63.

18. Jurt Thomas 71 Oensingen LG Niederbipp 1:17:44 +25:14 5:55 52 69.

19. Wetter Bruno 71 Bütschwil LR Mosnang 1:19:39 +27:09 6:04 137 73.

20. Frei Michael 73 Zürich 1:21:33 +29:03 6:13 30 79.

21. Iten Jörg 69 Balsthal Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:22:27 +29:57 6:17 47 81.

22. Lüthi Hans-Ruedi 71 Wattwil LR Mosnang 1:22:31 +30:01 6:17 66 82.

23. Bissig Daniel 72 Unterschächen Wehrsportgruppe S... 1:22:49 +30:19 6:19 146 83.

24. Neyang Tashi 67 Niederlenz Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:23:21 +30:51 6:21 75 84.

25. Lippuner Christoph 66 Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 1:26:44 +34:14 6:37 63 93.

26. Uhler Roland 66 St.Gallen AV St.Gallen 1:27:55 +35:25 6:42 108 95.

27. Bieri Niklaus 68 Gsteigwiler WSV Graubünden 1:32:49 +40:19 7:05 15 104.

28. Ryter Marc 74 Heimberg Sportfreunde Thun 1:40:41 +48:11 7:41 86 111.

29. Käppeli Eduard 66 Mühlau STV Mühlau 1:45:56 +53:26 8:05 1252 116.

DNS
Adededji Bolanle 65 Kappel SO 100 Marathon Klub... 7

Flück Martin 67 Fribourg Physiogene 28

Kamber Michael 67 Liestal Budosportcenter Lie... 53
#32 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:55
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLM 60
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Baumgartner Rolf 64 Neftenbach OLG Welsikon 1:02:47 -- 4:47 13 17.

2. Schranz Fred 59 Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 1:03:14 +27 4:49 91 18.

3. Bringold Andreas 64 Beinwil SO LG Niederbipp 1:06:16 +3:29 5:03 126 26.

4. Zumstein Albert 59 Kriens 1:07:57 +5:10 5:11 122 30.

5. Kühne Anton 62 Burg WLG Freiamt 1:14:23 +11:36 5:40 57 52.

6. Spengler Ernst 60 Dettighofen Dorfverein Dettigho... 1:16:45 +13:58 5:51 94 62.

7. Mettler Paul 59 Gossau SG smrun 1:17:12 +14:25 5:53 70 67.

8. Schmid-Erni Reto 63 Neukirch Barbara Running 1:19:47 +17:00 6:05 89 74.

9. Schwager Urs 64 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 1:20:38 +17:51 6:09 92 76.

10. Niethammer Thomas Mic... 60 Frauenfeld Run Fit Thurgau 1:21:11 +18:24 6:11 78 78.

11. Conrad Otto 63 Maienfeld WSV Graubünden 1:23:44 +20:57 6:23 127 85.

12. Niederberger Walter 63 Stans WSG Schwyz 1:25:44 +22:57 6:32 4 90.

13. Eiholzer Robert 60 Winikon AV Luzern 1:26:13 +23:26 6:34 26 91.

14. Müller Bruno 55 Effretikon 1:27:57 +25:10 6:42 73 96.

15. Rinderknecht Hubert 55 Stallikon smrun 1:30:40 +27:53 6:55 84 99.

16. Trinkler Richard 57 Gränichen Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:31:41 +28:54 6:59 106 102.

17. Fluri Andi 55 Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf 1:31:56 +29:09 7:01 29 103.

18. Leuenberger André 55 Aarwangen LG Niederbipp/smrun 1:33:52 +31:05 7:09 133 105.

19. Dettwiler Andy 62 Oberdorf BL 1:38:28 +35:41 7:30 129 108.

20. Bratschi Hans-Peter 60 Gossau ZH WSG Schwyz 1:39:20 +36:33 7:34 17 109.

21. Ammann Jürg 58 Bleienbach 1:54:08 +51:21 8:42 124 119.

22. Scheidegger Fritz 57 Attiswil UOV Wiedlisbach 2:06:52 +1:04:05 9:41 147 125.

DNS
Flisch Curdin 63 Uesslingen LSV Frauenfeld 27

Sprenger Bernhard 63 Grenchen 95

Vogt Kurt 64 Bretzwil Pistolenschützen Ob... 111
#25 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:55
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Waffenlauf 13.1 km WLM 70
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Overall

1. Huser Peter 54 Baar 1:05:34 -- 5:00 46 25.

2. Niederberger Hans 51 Sagogn 1:13:02 +7:28 5:34 76 46.

3. Lussi Bruno 53 Büren NW 1:13:49 +8:15 5:38 65 49.

4. Henzer Geri 50 Schönenbuch Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:22:00 +16:26 6:15 41 80.

5. Baumann Walter 53 Flawil Run Fit Thurgau 1:25:35 +20:01 6:31 12 89.

6. Steger Kudi 48 Weggis LR Wohlen 1:27:04 +21:30 6:38 97 94.

7. Stutz Walter 52 Müllheim Dorf 1:28:10 +22:36 6:43 103 97.

8. Eggenschwiler Beat 46 Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 1:30:04 +24:30 6:52 130 98.

9. Vogel Urs 53 Rheinfelden Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:31:31 +25:57 6:59 110 100.

10. Jucker Walter 54 Rheinfelden 1:31:41 +26:07 6:59 50 101.

11. Voramwald Kurt 54 Heimisbach Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:42:21 +36:47 7:48 112 112.

12. Sumi Arthur 53 Engwang Run Fit Thurgau 1:42:42 +37:08 7:50 104 114.

13. Minder Ernst 49 Oberbipp 1:45:01 +39:27 8:00 71 115.

14. Roth Hansruedi 48 Wigoltingen Run Fit TG 1:48:19 +42:45 8:16 135 117.

15. Eigenmann Hanspeter 42 Frauenfeld Schweizerischer Waf... 1:52:13 +46:39 8:33 25 118.

16. Furrer Charles 50 Ostermundigen 1:54:54 +49:20 8:46 32 120.

17. Egolf Robert 48 Meilen WSG Schwyz 1:55:23 +49:49 8:48 23 121.

18. Habegger Hans 53 Utzigen LSV Uetendorf 1:57:34 +52:00 8:58 38 123.

19. Gubler Heinz 53 Faulensee Waffenlauf-Verin Sc... 1:59:31 +53:57 9:07 37 124.

20. Amport Marcel 53 Bubendorf LV    baselland 2:09:11 +1:03:37 9:51 9 126.

21. Blättler Othmar 51 Wolfenschiessen WSG Oberegg AI 2:10:08 +1:04:34 9:55 16 127.

DNS
Fluri Toni 51 Oensingen LG Matzendorf 51

Kreienbühl Fridolin 54 Rüti ZH Waffenlaufverein Sc... 56

Wirth Fredy 49 Erlen Run Fit Thurgau 118
#24 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:55
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Overall Waffenlauf 13.1 km Frauen
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Altersklasse

1. Aeschbach Jessica 95 Laufen LG Derendingen 1:02:05 -- 4:44 1 WLD20: 1.

2. Biedermann Monica 67 Birr-Lupfig Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:08:43 +6:38 5:14 14 WLD50: 1.

3. Schneider Ramona 93 Langenthal Laufgruppe Solothurn 1:08:56 +6:51 5:15 90 WLD20: 2.

4. Merk Nelly 58 Oetwil am see 1:11:43 +9:38 5:28 69 WLD50: 2.

5. Balmer Marianne 60 Davos Platz Track Club 1:15:59 +13:54 5:47 151 WLD50: 3.

6. Heckendorn Renate 69 Bürglen TG Run Fit Thurgau 1:16:39 +14:34 5:51 39 WLD50: 4.

7. Fürst Claudia 81 Flumenthal Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:17:00 +14:55 5:52 33 WLD20: 3.

8. Novotná Jaroslava 78 Flumenthal LG Matzendorf 1:17:10 +15:05 5:53 79 WLD20: 4.

9. Maurer Barbara 67 Spiez Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:19:14 +17:09 6:02 143 WLD50: 5.

10. Neiger Zita 94 Zürich 1:19:36 +17:31 6:04 134 WLD20: 5.

11. Kündig Livia 03 Brügg 1:31:59 +29:54 7:01 58 WLD20: 6.

12. Fritschi Melissa 93 Unterkulm Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:32:55 +30:50 7:05 31 WLD20: 7.

13. Wacker Martina Yvette 86 Aarburg 1:34:40 +32:35 7:13 113 WLD20: 8.

14. Riedweg Carole 94 Wiedlisbach 1:35:17 +33:12 7:16 83 WLD20: 9.

15. Fleury Sonia 71 Basel 1:38:28 +36:23 7:30 131 WLD50: 6.

16. Müller Trix-Beatrice 73 Herzogenbuchsee 1:54:05 +52:00 8:42 74 WLD50: 7.

17. Balmer Katrin 98 Rekingen AG Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:55:33 +53:28 8:49 11 WLD20: 10.

18. Winkler Egolf Barbara 64 Meilen WSG Schwyz 1:59:47 +57:42 9:08 117 WLD50: 8.

19. Stadler Eufemia 56 Zürich 2:01:40 +59:35 9:17 136 WLD50: 9.

KM5
20. Sprenger Daniela 78 Häfelfingen 54 26:30 +4:42 5:17 96 WLD20: 11.

21. Gyr Ursula 74 Buochs 31:02 +9:14 6:12 142 WLD50: 10.

DNS
Brazerol Jennifer 95 Zürich 18 WLD20

Kreienbühl Anna 54 Rüti ZH Waffenlaufverein Sc... 55 WLD50

Loosli Angela 02 Aarwangen 64 WLD20
#24 Teilnehmende

17.04.2024 12:52
1/1



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Overall Waffenlauf 13.1 km Männer
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Altersklasse

1. Bütikofer Philipp 82 Kernenried smrun 51:53 -- 3:57 148 WLM40: 1.

2. Bruggmann Stefan 72 Münchwilen TG OL Regio Wil 52:30 +37 4:00 19 WLM50: 1.

3. Böni Florian 98 Rothenhausen 52:47 +54 4:01 2 WLM20: 1.

4. Jörg Marcel 89 Huttwil Team Velostudio Su... 53:48 +1:55 4:06 49 WLM30: 1.

5. Küng Markus 88 Niederurnen TV Niederurnen 55:17 +3:24 4:13 152 WLM30: 2.

6. De Martin Marco 79 Frauenfeld 55:35 +3:42 4:14 3 WLM40: 2.

7. Bader Peter 69 Islikon 57:17 +5:24 4:22 10 WLM50: 2.

8. Leuenberger Pascal 79 Thunstetten 57:20 +5:27 4:22 62 WLM40: 3.

9. Storchenegger Daniel 86 Altishausen FC Kemmental 57:37 +5:44 4:23 99 WLM30: 3.

10. Jenni Maurice 98 Rumisberg Skiclub Pilatusflugze... 58:22 +6:29 4:27 155 WLM20: 2.

11. Welna Serge 79 Bonau Run Fit Thurgau 59:40 +7:47 4:33 115 WLM40: 4.

12. Döbeli Dominik 72 Zuchwil WLG Freiamt 1:00:53 +9:00 4:38 21 WLM50: 3.

13. Gast Fritz 71 Rothrist Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:01:05 +9:12 4:39 35 WLM50: 4.

14. Brunner Christoph 77 Niederlenz WLG Freiamt 1:01:15 +9:22 4:40 153 WLM40: 5.

15. Küstner Oliver 69 Oberursel Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:01:47 +9:54 4:42 60 WLM50: 5.

16. Buch Christian 73 Täuffelen WSG Schwyz 1:02:31 +10:38 4:46 20 WLM50: 6.

17. Baumgartner Rolf 64 Neftenbach OLG Welsikon 1:02:47 +10:54 4:47 13 WLM60: 1.

18. Schranz Fred 59 Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 1:03:14 +11:21 4:49 91 WLM60: 2.

19. Zehnder Fabian 92 Weinfelden Run Fit Thurgau 1:04:10 +12:17 4:53 120 WLM30: 4.

20. Ringger Jonathan 88 Wiedlisbach Team Wiedlisbach/... 1:04:22 +12:29 4:54 5 WLM30: 5.

21. Niederhauser Jason 89 Aarwangen Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:04:31 +12:38 4:55 77 WLM30: 6.

22. Ueltschi Joel 94 Bottighofen 1:04:54 +13:01 4:57 107 WLM30: 7.

23. Wüthrich Simon 95 Schwarzenburg LSV Uetendorf 1:05:03 +13:10 4:57 119 WLM20: 3.

24. Olbrecht Willi 72 CH-Zuchwil 1:05:32 +13:39 5:00 80 WLM50: 7.

25. Huser Peter 54 Baar 1:05:34 +13:41 5:00 46 WLM70: 1.

26. Bringold Andreas 64 Beinwil SO LG Niederbipp 1:06:16 +14:23 5:03 126 WLM60: 3.

27. Studer David 78 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:07:44 +15:51 5:10 101 WLM40: 6.

28. Stutz Urs 80 Berg TG 1:07:53 +16:00 5:10 102 WLM40: 7.

29. Haas Erwin 67 Langenthal WLG Freiamt 1:07:55 +16:02 5:11 149 WLM50: 8.

30. Zumstein Albert 59 Kriens 1:07:57 +16:04 5:11 122 WLM60: 4.

31. Hungerbühler Marc 74 Hemishofen Run Fit TG 1:08:00 +16:07 5:11 44 WLM50: 9.

32. Lanz Michael 86 Attiswil TV Attiswil 1:08:01 +16:08 5:11 139 WLM30: 8.

33. Zehnder Leo 69 Lostorf 1:08:04 +16:11 5:11 121 WLM50: 10.

34. Weber Heiner 69 Basel 1:08:27 +16:34 5:13 154 WLM50: 11.

35. Gfeller Mario 96 Sumiswald LV95 Burgdorf 1:10:08 +18:15 5:21 156 WLM20: 4.

36. Trauffer Martin 67 Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer 1:10:26 +18:33 5:22 105 WLM50: 12.

37. Stuber David 03 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp 1:10:44 +18:51 5:23 100 WLM20: 5.

38. Senti Hannes 83 Nottwil Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:10:45 +18:52 5:24 93 WLM40: 8.

39. Stern Raffael 93 Wiedlisbach 1:11:11 +19:18 5:26 98 WLM30: 9.

40. Lanz David 80 Feldbrunnen-St. Nikla... 1:11:36 +19:43 5:27 61 WLM40: 9.

41. Eidner Christian 85 Ursenbach Waffenlauf-Verein S... 1:12:00 +20:07 5:29 24 WLM30: 10.

42. Widmer Xaver 99 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 1:12:05 +20:12 5:30 150 WLM20: 6.

43. Vögele Simon 78 Baldingen Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:12:09 +20:16 5:30 141 WLM40: 10.

44. Marti Samuel 86 Biberstein 1:12:15 +20:22 5:30 68 WLM30: 11.

45. Dupuis Andrea 02 Romanel-s-Lausanne ER PM 19-1, CP3 1:12:50 +20:57 5:33 1250 WLM20: 7.

46. Niederberger Hans 51 Sagogn 1:13:02 +21:09 5:34 76 WLM70: 2.

47. Hafen Andreas 72 Oberglatt ZH TV Oberglatt / smrun 1:13:34 +21:41 5:36 160 WLM50: 13.

48. Hüppin Lukas-Fritz 92 Wangen SZ AV Luzern 1:13:34 +21:41 5:36 45 WLM30: 12.

49. Lussi Bruno 53 Büren NW 1:13:49 +21:56 5:38 65 WLM70: 3.

50. Rota Andrea Roberto 90 Winterthur 1:14:20 +22:27 5:40 85 WLM30: 13.

17.04.2024 12:51
1/3



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Overall Waffenlauf 13.1 km Männer
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Altersklasse

51. Morgan Markus 71 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:14:22 +22:29 5:40 72 WLM50: 14.

52. Kühne Anton 62 Burg WLG Freiamt 1:14:23 +22:30 5:40 57 WLM60: 5.

53. Zwahlen Daniel 02 Birr-Lupfig Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:14:31 +22:38 5:41 123 WLM20: 8.

54. Battaino Bruno 04 Le Grand-Saconnex 1:14:43 +22:50 5:42 125 WLM20: 9.

55. Scheidegger Jörg 66 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:14:56 +23:03 5:43 140 WLM50: 15.

56. Schläpfer Sean 97 Dietikon 1:15:24 +23:31 5:45 88 WLM20: 10.

57. Röthlisberger Alain Patric 67 Herrliberg The Röthlisbergers 1:15:38 +23:45 5:46 144 WLM50: 16.

58. Ringger Alex 86 Buhwil TG 1:16:11 +24:18 5:48 6 WLM30: 14.

59. Reber Janic 98 Winterthur 1:16:19 +24:26 5:49 82 WLM20: 11.

60. Mäder Nils 03 Wettswil 1:16:23 +24:30 5:49 67 WLM20: 12.

61. Hnilicka Patrick 89 Zürich 1:16:24 +24:31 5:49 358 WLM30: 15.

62. Spengler Ernst 60 Dettighofen Dorfverein Dettigho... 1:16:45 +24:52 5:51 94 WLM60: 6.

63. Kurth Urs 68 Attiswil FC Attiswil 1:16:45 +24:52 5:51 59 WLM50: 17.

64. Eckert Simon Janne 03 Matzendorf 1:16:58 +25:05 5:52 22 WLM20: 13.

65. Jakob Matthias 90 Matzendorf 1:17:11 +25:18 5:53 48 WLM30: 16.

66. Siegfried Peter 87 Matzendorf LG Matzendorf 1:17:11 +25:18 5:53 157 WLM30: 17.

67. Mettler Paul 59 Gossau SG smrun 1:17:12 +25:19 5:53 70 WLM60: 7.

68. Heitzmann Pascal 93 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 1:17:35 +25:42 5:55 40 WLM30: 18.

69. Jurt Thomas 71 Oensingen LG Niederbipp 1:17:44 +25:51 5:55 52 WLM50: 18.

70. Rabenseifner Théo 04 St-Prex ERPM19-1cp3 1:18:24 +26:31 5:59 1251 WLM20: 14.

71. Klopfenstein Marco 81 Thun Sportfreunde Thun 1:19:17 +27:24 6:03 54 WLM40: 11.

72. Neiger Lukas 85 Zürich 1:19:29 +27:36 6:04 159 WLM30: 19.

73. Wetter Bruno 71 Bütschwil LR Mosnang 1:19:39 +27:46 6:04 137 WLM50: 19.

74. Schmid-Erni Reto 63 Neukirch Barbara Running 1:19:47 +27:54 6:05 89 WLM60: 8.

75. Wartmann Jörg 84 Schwellbrunn 1:20:22 +28:29 6:08 114 WLM40: 12.

76. Schwager Urs 64 Lenzburg WLG Freiamt 1:20:38 +28:45 6:09 92 WLM60: 9.

77. Lerch Florian 97 Küsnacht 1:20:50 +28:57 6:10 132 WLM20: 15.

78. Niethammer Thomas Mic... 60 Frauenfeld Run Fit Thurgau 1:21:11 +29:18 6:11 78 WLM60: 10.

79. Frei Michael 73 Zürich 1:21:33 +29:40 6:13 30 WLM50: 20.

80. Henzer Geri 50 Schönenbuch Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:22:00 +30:07 6:15 41 WLM70: 4.

81. Iten Jörg 69 Balsthal Waffenlaufverein Sc... 1:22:27 +30:34 6:17 47 WLM50: 21.

82. Lüthi Hans-Ruedi 71 Wattwil LR Mosnang 1:22:31 +30:38 6:17 66 WLM50: 22.

83. Bissig Daniel 72 Unterschächen Wehrsportgruppe S... 1:22:49 +30:56 6:19 146 WLM50: 23.

84. Neyang Tashi 67 Niederlenz Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:23:21 +31:28 6:21 75 WLM50: 24.

85. Conrad Otto 63 Maienfeld WSV Graubünden 1:23:44 +31:51 6:23 127 WLM60: 11.

86. Hug Christian 91 Subigen SFwV NWS 1:24:15 +32:22 6:25 145 WLM30: 20.

87. Hörnlimann Jonas 93 Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi run... 1:24:15 +32:22 6:25 42 WLM30: 21.

88. Amacher Daniel 82 Attiswil LG Niederbipp 1:24:30 +32:37 6:26 8 WLM40: 13.

89. Baumann Walter 53 Flawil Run Fit Thurgau 1:25:35 +33:42 6:31 12 WLM70: 5.

90. Niederberger Walter 63 Stans WSG Schwyz 1:25:44 +33:51 6:32 4 WLM60: 12.

91. Eiholzer Robert 60 Winikon AV Luzern 1:26:13 +34:20 6:34 26 WLM60: 13.

92. Geiser Martin 79 Niederteufen Ehem. & Freunde Inf 1:26:20 +34:27 6:35 36 WLM40: 14.

93. Lippuner Christoph 66 Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 1:26:44 +34:51 6:37 63 WLM50: 25.

94. Steger Kudi 48 Weggis LR Wohlen 1:27:04 +35:11 6:38 97 WLM70: 6.

95. Uhler Roland 66 St.Gallen AV St.Gallen 1:27:55 +36:02 6:42 108 WLM50: 26.

96. Müller Bruno 55 Effretikon 1:27:57 +36:04 6:42 73 WLM60: 14.

97. Stutz Walter 52 Müllheim Dorf 1:28:10 +36:17 6:43 103 WLM70: 7.

98. Eggenschwiler Beat 46 Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 1:30:04 +38:11 6:52 130 WLM70: 8.

99. Rinderknecht Hubert 55 Stallikon smrun 1:30:40 +38:47 6:55 84 WLM60: 15.

100. Vogel Urs 53 Rheinfelden Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:31:31 +39:38 6:59 110 WLM70: 9.

17.04.2024 12:51
2/3



Frühlingslauf Wiedlisbach 2024
Ergebnisse

Overall Waffenlauf 13.1 km Männer
Rang Name Jg Ort Verein Zeit Abstand min/km Startnr Altersklasse

101. Jucker Walter 54 Rheinfelden 1:31:41 +39:48 6:59 50 WLM70: 10.

102. Trinkler Richard 57 Gränichen Waffenlaufgruppe F... 1:31:41 +39:48 6:59 106 WLM60: 16.

103. Fluri Andi 55 Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf 1:31:56 +40:03 7:01 29 WLM60: 17.

104. Bieri Niklaus 68 Gsteigwiler WSV Graubünden 1:32:49 +40:56 7:05 15 WLM50: 27.

105. Leuenberger André 55 Aarwangen LG Niederbipp/smrun 1:33:52 +41:59 7:09 133 WLM60: 18.

106. Reber André 86 Aarburg 1:34:41 +42:48 7:13 81 WLM30: 22.

107. Wetter David 03 Bütschwil 1:36:55 +45:02 7:23 138 WLM20: 16.

108. Dettwiler Andy 62 Oberdorf BL 1:38:28 +46:35 7:30 129 WLM60: 19.

109. Bratschi Hans-Peter 60 Gossau ZH WSG Schwyz 1:39:20 +47:27 7:34 17 WLM60: 20.

110. De Joffrey Thomas 00 Clarens 1:40:16 +48:23 7:39 128 WLM20: 17.

111. Ryter Marc 74 Heimberg Sportfreunde Thun 1:40:41 +48:48 7:41 86 WLM50: 28.

112. Voramwald Kurt 54 Heimisbach Waffenlauf Verein S... 1:42:21 +50:28 7:48 112 WLM70: 11.

113. Wenger Michael 91 Wiedlisbach 1:42:36 +50:43 7:49 116 WLM30: 23.

114. Sumi Arthur 53 Engwang Run Fit Thurgau 1:42:42 +50:49 7:50 104 WLM70: 12.

115. Minder Ernst 49 Oberbipp 1:45:01 +53:08 8:00 71 WLM70: 13.

116. Käppeli Eduard 66 Mühlau STV Mühlau 1:45:56 +54:03 8:05 1252 WLM50: 29.

117. Roth Hansruedi 48 Wigoltingen Run Fit TG 1:48:19 +56:26 8:16 135 WLM70: 14.

118. Eigenmann Hanspeter 42 Frauenfeld Schweizerischer Waf... 1:52:13 +1:00:20 8:33 25 WLM70: 15.

119. Ammann Jürg 58 Bleienbach 1:54:08 +1:02:15 8:42 124 WLM60: 21.

120. Furrer Charles 50 Ostermundigen 1:54:54 +1:03:01 8:46 32 WLM70: 16.

121. Egolf Robert 48 Meilen WSG Schwyz 1:55:23 +1:03:30 8:48 23 WLM70: 17.

122. Chapalay Edwin 96 Regensdorf WLG Freiamt 1:55:32 +1:03:39 8:49 158 WLM20: 18.

123. Habegger Hans 53 Utzigen LSV Uetendorf 1:57:34 +1:05:41 8:58 38 WLM70: 18.

124. Gubler Heinz 53 Faulensee Waffenlauf-Verin Sc... 1:59:31 +1:07:38 9:07 37 WLM70: 19.

125. Scheidegger Fritz 57 Attiswil UOV Wiedlisbach 2:06:52 +1:14:59 9:41 147 WLM60: 22.

126. Amport Marcel 53 Bubendorf LV    baselland 2:09:11 +1:17:18 9:51 9 WLM70: 20.

127. Blättler Othmar 51 Wolfenschiessen WSG Oberegg AI 2:10:08 +1:18:15 9:55 16 WLM70: 21.

DNS
Adededji Bolanle 65 Kappel SO 100 Marathon Klub... 7 WLM50

Flisch Curdin 63 Uesslingen LSV Frauenfeld 27 WLM60

Flück Martin 67 Fribourg Physiogene 28 WLM50

Gaitan Diego 85 Schwarzenbach SG 34 WLM30

Hubler Roland 82 Wiedlisbach FC Wiedlisbach 43 WLM40

Fluri Toni 51 Oensingen LG Matzendorf 51 WLM70

Kamber Michael 67 Liestal Budosportcenter Lie... 53 WLM50

Kreienbühl Fridolin 54 Rüti ZH Waffenlaufverein Sc... 56 WLM70

Schärer Micha 89 Fulenbach 87 WLM30

Sprenger Bernhard 63 Grenchen 95 WLM60

Valente Carlos 77 Sirnach FC Wängi 109 WLM40

Vogt Kurt 64 Bretzwil Pistolenschützen Ob... 111 WLM60

Wirth Fredy 49 Erlen Run Fit Thurgau 118 WLM70
#140 Teilnehmende
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